
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12018-3041 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:11/26/2018 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:1/8/2019

Title: Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1016099 for Professional Services for Leadership Training:
for use by the Chief Executive Officer (CEO). This contract consists of the provision of leadership
training. Awarded to Leadership DeKalb, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $60,000.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Change Order Request

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved with a friendly amendmentBoard of Commissioners1/8/2019 1 Pass

recommended for approval.ERPS-Employee Relations &
Public Safety Committee

12/4/2018 1 Pass

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1016099 for Professional Services for Leadership Training: for use
by the Chief Executive Officer (CEO). This contract consists of the provision of leadership training. Awarded to
Leadership DeKalb, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $60,000.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Awarded on June 3, 2016 for an amount not to exceed $90,000.00. This leadership training is designed to
motivate young professionals ages 25-34, who want to broaden their potential and grow their network through
strategic civic engagement. Classes are taught on topics such as DeKalb’s government; economic development;
health; educational and justice systems; diversity and inclusion and quality of life. This request is to increase
the contract amount and extend the term of the agreement until December 31, 2020.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Leadership DeKalb, Inc., 315 W. Ponce de Leon Ave. #550, Decatur, GA 30030

Amount Not To Exceed: $60,000.00

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2018-3041, Version: 1

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Contract Effective Date:                             June 3, 2016
2. Contract Expiration Date:                           December 31, 2018
3. Amount Spent To Date:                              $90,000.00
4. Funding:                                                      General - Operating (CEO)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

